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The following information encompasses Addendum No. 1 for the above referenced RFB.  Bidders shall 
fully consider and acknowledge this Addendum in the preparation and submittal of its formal Bid.  Failure 
to do so may result in the rejection of the Bid.   
 
Section 1 – Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting Sign-In Sheet 
 
All other conditions and requirements remain unchanged. 
 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 

Section 1 
Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting Sign-In Sheet 

 





Mandatory Pre‐Bid Meeting 
Attendee List 

Program:  SARP10  Meeting Date:  May 15, 2025 

Project:  Raleigh Millington Sewer Improvements  Time:  9:30 AM 

Facilitator:  Justin Avent  Place/Room:  Environmental Maintenance Bldg. 

Name  Company  Phone  E‐Mail 

Tom Gilmer  BV / SARP10  573‐576‐3395  gilmertr@bv.com 

Andrew Hamm  Grinder, Tabor, & Grinder  901‐767‐2400  ahamm@grindertaber.com 

Nolan Mills  BV / SARP10  901‐262‐9405  millswn@bv.com 

Stephen Bing  Argo  901‐752‐3673  sbing@argoconstructioncorp.com 

Todd Webber  Gulf Coast Underground  501‐765‐0184  twebber@gogcu.com 

James Greenlee  Acuff  901‐326‐9054  jgreenlee@acuffenterprises.com 

Jason Simpson  City of Memphis  901‐378‐0179  jason.simpson@memphistn.gov 

Ron Hall  Acuff  901‐386‐1981  ron@acuffenterprises.com 

Nathan Stengel  W&T  901‐326‐3558  nathanstengel@wtcontractingcorp.com 

Scott Tomlinson  MRB  901‐484‐8293  scott@memphisroadboring.us 

Michael Gates  Xylem  901‐481‐1543  michael.gates@xylem.com 

Matt Upchurch  Magnolia  901‐289‐0396  mupchurch@magnoliaunderground.us 

Robby Crafton  Wagner  901‐550‐0729  robby@wagnergeneral.com 

Jerry Caldwell  BV / SARP10  901‐530‐1805  caldwellj@bv.com 

Brad Davis  ABES  901‐378‐7203  bdavis@abesbuilds.com 

Justin Avent  SARP10  901‐849‐6554  justin.avent@greshamsmith.com 




